
MBTA Silverline Maintenance Facility  
Contract No. E02CN22 

 
 
CONTRACT AWARD 
• General Contractor: Suffolk Construction 
• Contract Value: $32,563,350 
• Notice to Proceed: June 3, 2002  
• Contract Completion: December 31, 2004 
 

 
 

 
ONTRACT DESCRIPTIONC  

 
The work covered by Contract E02CN22 consists of construction of the Silver Line 
Maintenance Facility, on Southampton Street, Boston in two phases. Phase I consisted of 
the construction of the fueling building and supporting utilities for compressed natural gas 
fueling and fare retrieval, as well as construction of the bus wash/degrease building which 

as used as a temporary maintenance building and outdoor bus wash facility.  w
 
Phase II consisted of the completion of both the fueling and bus wash/degrease buildings, 
as well as construction of the maintenance, parking garage and transportation buildings in 
their final configuration. Phase II also included construction of the bus storage area; 
installation of all remaining permanent drainage, sanitary sewer, water, gas, electric and 
telephone utilities within the facility site, and completion of the site paving including lighting, 
fencing, barriers and pavement marking. 


